assets (see Note 30 “Net financial assets”).

In addition, two subsidiaries within the Axpo Group are subject to local supervisory authorities. The regulatory equity
requirements which these companies must meet were complied with at all times in the 2012/13 and 2013/14 financial years.

The Axpo Group pursues a results-oriented dividend policy and generally distributes 15% to 25% of consolidated profit
for the year (adjusted for special items) to shareholders. For the 2013/14 financial year, the Board of Directors will propose that
no dividend be paid out. The dividend paid out during the year under review amounted to CHF 74.0 million (CHF 2 per share).

32 Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Axpo Holding AG

Financial Report 2013  14

The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of the financial instruments held by the Axpo Group, broken
down according to the categories defined in IAS 39:

Carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and liabilities

CHF m Notes
Carrying amount

30.9.2014
Fair value
30.9.2014

Carrying amount
30.9.2013

restated

Fair value
30.9.2013

restated

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
(held for trading) 1 226.3 1 226.3 1 338.2 1 338.2
Derivatives with positive replacement values 1 226.3 1 226.3 1 338.2 1 338.2

Energy derivatives 1 062.6 1 062.6 1 224.5 1 224.5
Forward currency contracts 110.0 110.0 60.5 60.5
Other derivative financial instruments 53.7 53.7 53.2 53.2

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
(hedge accounting) 477.0 477.0 411.5 411.5
Derivatives with positive replacement values 477.0 477.0 411.5 411.5

Energy derivatives 477.0 477.0 411.5 411.5
Loans and receivables 6 640.3 6 649.9 6 379.9 6 398.1
Other financial assets (non-current) 20 780.7 792.1 753.4 771.1
Other receivables (current and non-current) 26 255.4 255.4 281.5 281.5
Trade receivables 24 742.6 742.6 604.8 604.8
Financial receivables (current) 25 1 462.2 1 460.4 298.8 299.3
Revenues not yet invoiced 26 1 389.3 1 389.3 1 516.4 1 516.4
Cash and cash equivalents 27 2 010.1 2 010.1 2 925.0 2 925.0
Available-for-sale financial assets 1 359.4 1 359.4 1 232.6 1 232.6
Other financial assets (current and non-current) 20 1 359.4 1 359.4 1 232.6 1 232.6
Total financial assets 9 703.0 9 712.6 9 362.2 9 380.4

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss
(held for trading) 966.5 966.5 1 049.3 1 049.3
Derivatives with negative replacement values 966.5 966.5 1 049.3 1 049.3

Energy derivatives 896.6 896.6 990.4 990.4
Forward currency contracts 67.4 67.4 58.3 58.3
Other derivative financial instruments 2.5 2.5 0.6 0.6

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss
(hedge accounting) 119.0 119.0 98.5 98.5
Derivatives with negative replacement values 119.0 119.0 98.5 98.5

Energy derivatives 61.0 61.0 34.9 34.9
Other derivative financial instruments 58.0 58.0 63.6 63.6

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 7 016.0 7 317.9 6 682.3 6 801.7
Trade payables 538.9 538.9 493.0 493.0
Financial liabilities (current and non-current) 4 677.9 4 979.8 4 248.5 4 367.9
Other liabilities (current and non-current) 31, 33 237.3 237.3 153.4 153.4
Operating expenses not yet invoiced 33 1 561.9 1 561.9 1 787.4 1 787.4
Total financial liabilities 8 101.5 8 403.4 7 830.1 7 949.5

The fair values of “Other financial assets (non-current)”, “Financial receivables (current)” and “Financial liabilities (current
 and non-current)” are equivalent to the net present value of the payments associated with these assets and liabilities,  calculated
using the interest rates which apply to the loans, or the current bond price of bond issues without including the interest
 accrued. The carrying amounts of “Trade receivables”, “Other receivables (current and non-current)” and “Other liabilities
 (current and non-current)” correspond to the fair value due to their short-term to maturity.